CX
v3
FCOM20.3-EN
for refrigeration, air conditioning, heat pump, process cooling
Frascold semi-hermetic compact screw compressors
2
Semi-Hermetic compact screw compressors
www.frascold.it FCOM20.3-EN

Small
Full
Model Designation
7
Semi-Hermetic compact screw compressors
CX  H  5 1 - 125 - 468  Y
Options
Electronic control module INT69FRY with monitoring and protection
functions (AC 50-60 Hz 115-120V 230-240 V +/- 10% 3VA).
Integrated 3-stage oil separator
Thermostatically controlled crankcase heater
POE 170 cSt oil charge (no oil charge for “P” and “AX” models)
Oil filter with replaceable cartridge
2 sight glasses for min and max oil level control
Discharge shut-off valve with soldering connection and integrated check
valve
Suction flange with solder sleeve
Internal safety valve
Step capacity control & start unloader (coils at 230 V / 1 / 50-60 Hz)
Discharge temperature PTC sensor
Nitrogen protective charge
Packing ensuring proper handling and adequate protection
Electrical box:
IP65 (IP54 for CXIT(V)(P) models and for “CX…- AX models)
Different motor voltages
Stepless capacity control (suggested 100% - 50%)
Solenoid valves for special voltages
Axial suction connection (frame 9 only)
Different pipe connection sizes
Suction shut-off valve
Opto-electronic oil level control (230 V / 1 / 50-60 Hz)
Oil flow switch
Oil filter clogging differential pressure switch
Connection kit for liquid injection or ECOnomiser
(soldering shut-off valve and pulsation muffler)
Connection kit for external oil cooling circuit
Bridges for D.O.L start
Rubber vibration dampers
EMC filter for CX_IT(V)(P) series
INT69FRYL Diagnose (monitoring, protection,
diagnostics, alarm history record and
communication functions)
Special painting for off-shore installation
(in compliance with C5M requirements)
ATEX Zone 2 approved version
(excluded the versions with built-in inverter)
UL execution (excluded the versions with
built-in inverter and the version certified ATEX zone 2)
FRAME SIZES 0 AND 5:
1.	 DOL YY - 380-420 V / 3 / 50 Hz
(440-480 V / 3 / 60 Hz)
2.	 PWS Y/YY - 380-420 V / 3 / 50 Hz
(440-480 V / 3 / 60 Hz)
FRAME SIZE 9:
SDS Y/D 380-420 V / 3 / 50 Hz
(440-480 V / 3 / 60 Hz)
CXI(V)(P) AND CXIT(V)(P):
admissible power supply
380 ÷ 460 Vca (-15% +10%), 45…65 Hz
PWS or SDS electric motor thermally protected:
Extent of Delivery
8

y
fo
r m
od
el
in
 “I
” v
er
si
on
)
CXH_ models HP kW m3/h kg litres mm inch mm inch PWS
 / ∆ DOL A
CXH(I)(P)_1 / Motor 1 - High compression ratios
CXH(I)(P)01-50-199Y 50 37 199 490 487 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛" * PWS / DOL 203 330 80
40
0V
/3
/5

es
s:
 1
00
%
 -
50
%
 (s
ug
ge
st
ed
)
▲
CXH(I)(P)01-60-230Y 60 45 230 505 502 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 262 425 98 ▲
CXH(I)(P)01-70-264Y 70 52 264 505 502 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 298 518 125 ▲
CXH(I)(P)01-80-298Y 80 60 298 515 512 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 373 600 145 ▲
CXH(I)(P)01-90-340Y 90 67 340 525 522 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 405 649 160 ▲
CXH(I)(P)01-100-370Y 100 75 370 540 537 11 54 2 ⅛” 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 488 767 145 ▲
CXH(I)(P)51-110-398Y 110 85 398 870 852 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 434 720 180 ▲
CXH(I)(P)51-125-468Y 125 95 468 875 863 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 530 838 198 ■
CXH(I)(P)51-140-538Y 140 105 538 878 866 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 587 921 221 ▲
CXH(I)(P)91-160-620Y 160 120 620 1475 1449 26 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” YΔ / DOL 436 1364 293 ■
CXH(I)(P)91-180-792Y 180 135 792 1475 1449 26 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” YΔ / DOL 465 1442 315 ■
CXH(I)(P)91-210-810Y 210 157 810 1475 1449 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 586 1853 356 ■
CXH(I)(P)91-240-912Y 240 180 912 1490 1474 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 650 2029 427 ■
CXH(I)(P)91-280-1000Y 280 210 1000 1550 1534 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 805 2520 470 ▲
CXH(I)(P)91-310-1085Y 310 230 1085 1555 1534 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 805 2520 490 ▲
CXH(I)(P)_2 / Motor 2 - High compression ratios
CXH(I)(P)02-70-199Y 70 52 199 510 507 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛" * PWS / DOL 298 518 128
40
0V
/3
/5

es
s:
 1
00
%
 -
50
%
 (s
ug
ge
st
ed
)
▲
CXH(I)(P)02-80-230Y 80 60 230 520 517 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 373 600 145 ▲
CXH(I)(P)02-90-264Y 90 67 264 520 717 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 405 649 160 ▲
CXH(I)(P)02-100-298Y 100 75 298 525 522 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 488 767 175 ▲
CXH(I)(P)02-120-340Y 120 90 340 537 534 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 505 793 195 ▲
CXH(I)(P)52-110-316Y 110 85 316 865 853 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 434 720 184 ■
CXH(I)(P)52-125-372Y 125 95 372 865 853 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 530 838 218 ■
CXH(I)(P)52-140-428Y 140 105 428 875 863 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 587 921 245 ■
CXH(I)(P)52-160-468Y 160 120 468 878 866 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 729 1114 282 ■
CXH(I)(P)52-180-538Y 180 135 538 880 870 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 786 1209 304 ▲
CXH(I)(P)92-180-545Y 180 135 545 1475 1449 26 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” YΔ / DOL 465 1442 332 ■
CXH(I)(P)92-210-620Y 210 157 620 1490 1474 26 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” YΔ / DOL 586 1853 375 ■
CXH(I)(P)92-240-702Y 240 180 702 1490 1474 26 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” YΔ / DOL 650 2029 427 ■
CXH(I)(P)92-280-810Y 280 210 810 1490 1474 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 805 2520 455 ■
CXH(I)(P)92-300-912Y 300 225 912 1490 1474 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 805 2520 474 ■
CXH(I)(P)92-310-1000Y 310 230 1000 1490 1534 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 805 2520 490 ▲
1
Technical specifications
No oil charge for CXH(I)P models and for “AX” version (Atex zone 2).
Available upon request.

y
fo
r m
od
el
in
 “I
” v
er
si
on
)
CXW_ models HP kW m3/h kg litres mm inch mm inch PWS
 / ∆ DOL A
CXW(I)(P)_1 / Motor 1 - Low compression ratios
CXW(I)(P)01-50-230Y 50 37 230 490 487 11 11 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛" * PWS / DOL 203 330 80
40
0V
/3
/5

es
s:
 1
00
%
 -
50
%
 (s
ug
ge
st
ed
)
▲
CXW(I)(P)01-60-264Y 60 45 264 500 487 11 11 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 262 425 98 ▲
CXW(I)(P)01-70-298Y 70 52 298 505 502 11 11 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 298 518 125 ▲
CXW(I)(P)01-80-340Y 80 60 340 510 507 11 11 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 373 600 145 ▲
CXW(I)(P)01-90-370Y 90 67 370 525 522 11 11 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 405 649 160 ▲
CXW(I)(P)51-100-428Y 100 75 428 845 830 19 19 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 434 720 180 ■
CXW(I)(P)51-110-468Y 110 85 468 850 838 19 19 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 434 720 187 ■
CXW(I)(P)51-125-538Y 125 95 538 865 853 19 19 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 530 838 198 ▲
CXW(I)(P)91-140-620Y 140 105 620 1450 1439 26 26 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” YΔ / DOL 436 1364 255 ■
CXW(I)(P)91-160-702Y 160 120 702 1465 1439 26 26 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” YΔ / DOL 436 1364 283 ■
CXW(I)(P)91-180-810Y 180 135 810 1465 1439 26 26 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 465 1442 315 ■
CXW(I)(P)91-210-912Y 210 157 157 1465 1439 26 26 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 586 1853 356 ■
CXW(I)(P)91-240-1000Y 240 180 180 1535 1515 26 26 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 650 2029 427 ▲
CXW(I)(P)91-280-1085Y 280 210 210 1535 1515 26 26 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 805 2520 455 ▲
CXW(I)(P)_2 / Motor 2 - Low compression ratios
CXW(I)(P)02-50-199Y 50 37 199 490 487 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛" * PWS / DOL 203 330 85
40
0V
/3
/5

es
s:
 1
00
%
 -
50
%
 (s
ug
ge
st
ed
)
▲
CXW(I)(P)02-60-230Y 60 45 230 505 502 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 262 425 101 ▲
CXW(I)(P)02-70-264Y 70 52 264 505 502 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 298 518 125 ▲
CXW(I)(P)02-80-298Y 80 60 298 515 512 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 373 600 145 ▲
CXW(I)(P)02-90-340Y 90 67 340 525 522 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 405 649 160 ▲
CXW(I)(P)02-100-370Y 100 75 370 540 537 11 54 2 ⅛” 80 3 ⅛” * PWS / DOL 488 767 175 ▲
CXW(I)(P)52-110-428Y 110 85 428 840 828 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 434 720 184 ■
CXW(I)(P)52-125-468Y 125 95 468 875 863 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 530 838 219 ■
CXW(I)(P)52-140-538Y 140 105 538 878 864 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” PWS / DOL 587 921 235 ▲
CXW(I)(P)92-160-620Y 160 120 620 1475 1449 26 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” YΔ / DOL 436 1364 283 ■
CXW(I)(P)92-180-702Y 180 135 702 1475 1449 26 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” YΔ / DOL 465 1442 315 ■
CXW(I)(P)92-210-810Y 210 157 810 1475 1449 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 586 1853 356 ■
CXW(I)(P)92-240-912Y 240 180 812 1475 1449 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 650 2029 427 ■
CXW(I)(P)92-280-1000Y 280 210 1000 1535 1515 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 805 2520 455 ▲
CXW(I)(P)92-310-1085Y 310 230 1085 1535 1515 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 YΔ / DOL 805 2520 490 ▲
1
No oil charge for CXH(I)P models and for “AX” version (Atex zone 2).
Available upon request.
Available.

ta
ct
ou
tp
ut
A
C
V
R
 S
ys
te
m
CXIT_ models HP kW m3/h m3/h kg litres mm inch mm inch A
CXHIT(P)_ / Built-in VDF - High compression ratios
CXHIT(P)5-110-316Y 100 85 190 /443 316 940 928 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” 184
40
0V
/3
/5

R
 S
ys
te
m
 a
va
ila
bl
e
up
on
 re
qu
es
tCXHIT(P)5-125-372Y 125 95 224 /521 372 940 928 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” 218
CXHIT(P)5-140-428Y 140 105 257 / 600 428 950 938 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” 245
CXHIT(P)5-160-468Y 160 120 281 / 651 468 950 938 19 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” 282
CXHIT(P)9-180-545Y 180 135 327 / 763 545 1555 1514 26 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” 332
CXHIT(P)9-210-620Y 210 157 372 / 868 620 1570 1529 26 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” 375
CXHIT(P)9-240-702Y 240 180 422 / 983 702 1570 1529 26 80 3 ⅛” * 104 4 ⅛” 427
CXHIT(P)9-280-810Y 280 210 486 / 1134 810 1570 1529 26 104 4 ⅛” DN125 455